IFRS
in million of euros

Outgoing revenues net of promotions

Mobile incoming

Fixed incoming revenues
Roaming in

Network revenues

Other mobile
Service revenues

Equipment sales net
Total mobile revenues

Other revenues (incl. Fixed activities)
Total SFR revenues
including data

1H' 07
Actual

3 337
411
203
119

4 070

49
4119

208
4 327

4 336
552

81%
10%
5%
3%

1%
100%

3270
453
221
138

4 082

29
4111

171
4 282

19
4 301
536

80%
11%
5%
3%

1%
100%

1H' 06 %
Actual Change

2,0%
-9,3%
-8,1%

-13,8%
-0,3%

69,0%
0,2%

21,6%
1,1%

nm
0,8%

3,0%



	

